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ISIN: US08862E1091

Company
AT

BEYOND MEAT

Contact Details

BEYOND MEAT INC.

888 North Douglas Street,
Suite 100
90245 El Segundo

NC.

WKN: 08862E109 Asset Class: Stock
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Beyond Meat, Inc. engages in the provision of plant-based meats. Its products include ready-to-cook meat under The Beyond Burger
and Beyond Sausage brands, and frozen meat, namely, Beyond Chicken Strips and Beyond Beef Crumbles. The company was
founded by Ethan Walden Brown and Brent Taylor in 2009 and is headquartered in El Segundo, CA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023

Assets Liabilities and equity
372,844,000

6,000
401,606,000
-513,368,000
193,335,000
0
74,354,000
1,213,464,000
0
774,450,000 774,450,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
606,459,000

6,000

455,765,000
-203,548,000

309,922,000
0
75,841,000

1,189,931,000

0

1,062,224,000 1,062,224,000

2023
US-GAAP
749
-66.29%
-250.86%

2023
0.00%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

1,052,048,000

327,351,000

733,294,000

1,379,399,000

2022
US-GAAP
876
-19.16%
-621.85%

2022
-0.01%

6,000

132,495,000

94,189,000
1,152,715,000

0
1,379,399,000

2021
US-GAAP
1,419
9.61%
941.10%

2021
-0.03%
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BEYOND MEAT INC.

ISIN: US08862E1091 WKN: 08862E109 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses

Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other
Revenues per employee

Board of Directors
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2023 2022
343,376,000 418,933,000
-338,144,000 -366,137,000
-299,962,112 -311,686,066
-334,237,000 -347,157,000
-107,825,000 -320,244,000
-3,955,000 -3,966,000
36,730,000 58,264,000
5,000 32,000
-3,902,000 -18,948,000
416,361 434,332

Members of Management Board

Seth Goldman
Raymond Lane
C. Koch

Chelsea Grayson
Colleen Jay
Joshua Murray
Kathy Waller
Nandita Bakhshi
Ethan Brown
Dariush Ajami
Akerho Oghoghomeh
Beth Moskowitz
Jonathan Nelson
Lubi Kutua
Raphael Gross
Teri Witteman

Yi Luo

Chairman of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
464,700,000
-182,105,000
-159,316,444
-179,068,000
-301,370,000
-3,648,000
63,246,000
60,000
2,977,000
297,421
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