# **BEYOND MEAT INC.**

ISIN: US08862E1091 WKN: 08862E109 Asset Class: Stock



#### **Company Profile**

Beyond Meat, Inc. engages in the provision of plant-based meats. Its products include ready-to-cook meat under The Beyond Burger and Beyond Sausage brands, and frozen meat, namely, Beyond Chicken Strips and Beyond Beef Crumbles. The company was founded by Ethan Walden Brown and Brent Taylor in 2009 and is headquartered in El Segundo, CA.

## Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	202	23	20	22	20	21
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	372,844,000		606,459,000		1,052,048,000	
Common stock capital		6,000		6,000		6,000
Fixed assets	401,606,000		455,765,000		327,351,000	
Equity capital of a company		-513,368,000		-203,548,000		132,495,000
Cash and cash equivalents	193,335,000		309,922,000		733,294,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		74,354,000		75,841,000		94,189,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		1,213,464,000		1,189,931,000		1,152,715,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		0		0		0
Total assets	774,450,000	774,450,000	1,062,224,000	1,062,224,000	1,379,399,000	1,379,399,000

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	749	876	1,419
Equity ratio	-66.29%	-19.16%	9.61%
Debt-equity ratio	-250.86%	-621.85%	941.10%

### Others

**Balance notes** 

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	0.00%	-0.01%	-0.03%

# **BEYOND MEAT INC.**

ISIN:	US08862E1091	WKN:	08862E109	Asset Class:	Stock

### Income statement

	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	343,376,000	418,933,000	464,700,000
Net income	-338,144,000	-366,137,000	-182,105,000
EBIT	-299,962,112	-311,686,066	-159,316,444
Operating income before taxes	-334,237,000	-347,157,000	-179,068,000
Cash Flow	-107,825,000	-320,244,000	-301,370,000
Net interest income	-3,955,000	-3,966,000	-3,648,000
Research and development expenses	36,730,000	58,264,000	63,246,000
Income taxes	5,000	32,000	60,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-3,902,000	-18,948,000	-2,977,000
Revenues per employee	416,361	434,332	297,421

### **Board of Directors**

# Members of Management Board

Seth Goldman	Chairman of Board of Directors
Raymond Lane	Member of Board of Directors
C. Koch	Member of Board of Directors
Chelsea Grayson	Member of Board of Directors
Colleen Jay	Member of Board of Directors
Joshua Murray	Member of Board of Directors
Kathy Waller	Member of Board of Directors
Nandita Bakhshi	Member of Board of Directors
Ethan Brown	Chairman of Managing Board
Dariush Ajami	Member of Executive Committee
Akerho Oghoghomeh	Member of Executive Committee
Beth Moskowitz	Member of Executive Committee
Jonathan Nelson	Member of Executive Committee
Lubi Kutua	Member of Executive Committee
Raphael Gross	Member of Executive Committee
Teri Witteman	Member of Executive Committee
Yi Luo	Member of Executive Committee